156.852 Kentucky Board of Education authorized to carry out vocational education programs.

The Kentucky Board of Education is vested with the authority to carry out the purposes of the program of vocational education and the provisions of the Acts of Congress accepted by KRS 156.850, and is given all the necessary power and authority in promulgating administrative regulations and administering vocational education and carrying out the provisions of the acts relating thereto.

Effective: June 25, 2013

History: Repealed, reenacted, renumbered, and amended 2013 Ky. Acts ch. 59, sec. 27, effective June 25, 2013. -- Amended 2006 Ky. Acts ch. 211, sec. 39, effective July 12, 2006. -- Amended 2003 Ky. Acts ch. 29, sec. 15, effective June 24, 2003. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 363, sec. 7, effective July 15, 1994. -- Repealed, reenacted, and amended as KRS 151B.150 by 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 470, sec. 29, effective July 1, 1990, which prevailed over an amendment to KRS 163.030 by 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 476, Pt. IV, sec. 262, effective July 13, 1990. -- Amended 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 155, sec. 83, effective June 17, 1978. -- Amended 1956 Ky. Acts ch. 165, sec. 3. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. sec. 4526-2.

KRS 151B.150 formerly codified as KRS 163.030.

Legislative Research Commission Note (7/13/90). The subsequent repeal, with reenactment and amendment, of this section prevails over its amendment by a prior Act of the 1990 Regular Session pursuant to KRS 446.260.

Formerly codified as KRS 151B.150.